
 

Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Ltd 

Corrigendum No. 02  dated 16.02.2024 to Tender No. 1600001905  

 

 

Corrigendum No. 02 to Tender No. 1600001905 (E-Tender ID: 2024_MDL_94123_1) 

Item: Design, Manufacture, Supply, Installation, Training of Fin Stablizer for Yard 16101 of CGP 

Ships. 
 

Please refer to above mentioned tender hosted on MDL e-portal. 

 

 
1. The SOTR ref: 3009 ver 02 dated 25.01.2024 published along with the Corrigendum-I is 

replaced with SOTR ref: 3009 ver 03 dated 15.02.2024. The same is attached to this 
corrigendum. The major changes in SOTR clauses are tabulated as follows: 

 

SI. 

No. 
TSP PARA Changes TSP Ref. 

 

i. 
Section-II, 

Para 3.1 

Section II Para 3.1 table para. (C), quantity of items at sr 

no. 4, 5, 6, 7, 10 & 11 has been modified 
Implemented 

 

ii Section II, 

Para 4.5 

Para about" Hydraulic Sub-System's Equipment 

Specifications along with the table has been deleted 
Implemented 

iii Section II, 

Para 6.6 

Section II Para. 6.6(a) & (b) sentences have been 

modified. 
Implemented 

 

 

2. Tender due date and Opening Date: 

 

 Existing Date Amended Date 

Tender Closing Date 21.02.2024 29.02.2024 

Tender Opening Date 22.02.2024 01.03.2024 

 

3. All other tender terms & conditions would remain unchanged.  

 

 
 

                                                                                   For MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED 

                                                                                                       
 

                                                                                                                        Rupesh Mane                                                                        

                                                                                                                  DM(C-P15B & C.G.P.) 

 

 

  

 












































































































































